355 Vanderbilt Rd | Biltmore Forest, NC Po Box 5352 | Biltmore Forest, NC 28803 P (828) 274-0824 | F (828) 274-8131 www.biltmoreforest.org



George F. Goosmann, III, Mayor Fran G. Cogburn, Mayor-Pro Tem E. Glenn Kelly, Commissioner Doris P. Loomis, Commissioner

> Jonathan B. Kanipe, Town Administrator

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Jonathan Kanipe

December 20, 2016

## Town of Biltmore Forest and Stonecipher Joint Statement Regarding Settlement Agreement

The parties are pleased to announce that they have reached a mutually agreeable settlement of the litigation. The Mayor and Commissioners welcome the Stoneciphers to the Biltmore Forest community. The Stoneciphers are delighted to get to know their neighbors better and to participate in the life of the community. The Stoneciphers are covering the Town's expenses and future costs.

###